Acquisition LLC or CSC Holdings, LLC of Franchisee's obligations set forth in the Franchise.
Franchisee shall fully comply with all of the terms and conditions set forth in the Franchise.

2.5 Settlement of Franchise Fee Underpayment Claim. Within 30 days of
approval of the Resolution, Franchisee will pay the City twenty three thousand, five
hundred seventy five dollars ($23,575) in satisfaction of all claims for franchise fees owed
forcalendaryearS2007-2009andthefirstthreequartersof20L0;suchpaymentshallnot
bedeemedanadmissionbyFranchiseeofliability

2.6PEGSupportPayments.FranchiseeagreeStopayaSumequalto
$0.25/month/subscriber for the remaining term of the Franchise, provided however the :